LMS 北美全人教育種籽園 Little Mustard Seed Campus, Inc.

10455 Bandley Drive, Suite 400, Cupertino, CA 95014 Tel: 408-725-2568 / E-mail: lmscampus@gmail.com



Admission Form Agreement

On behalf of myself, my spouse, and each child designated (my "Family Members") I enter into this Admission Form Agreement ("Agreement") with Little Mustard Seed, Inc. a California Corporation, regarding the provision by Little Mustard Seed Campus, Inc. of a supervised, play and learning environment for my Family Members (ren):

- 1. **Facility Use**: Subject to this Agreement and other terms as drop-in, short-term learning activities for my Family Members on a flexible time basis which includes use of facilities and participation in learning and play activities. Little Mustard Seed Campus, Inc. may provide transportation.
- 2. **Future Visits**: This Agreement, the Registration Form, and the Release Form will be kept on file at Little Mustard Seed Campus, Inc. and still continue to constitute binding obligations for any future visits my Family Members may make to Little Mustard Seed Campus, Inc. However, this Agreement does not obligate Little Mustard Seed to continue to provide services, and Little Mustard Seed reserves the right to refuse admission to any one for any reason without liability.
- 3. Payment: Payment for Little Mustard Seed Campus, Inc. service will be due at the time of each check-out in the amount calculated by multiplying the time elapsed from check-in by the rates posted at the time of the visit, and for the amounts for other services; such as, family registration fee, meals and retail items. Little Mustard Seed Campus, Inc. may charge a service fee for any unpaid invoices, No refunds are given. Any changes in fees will be posted.

4. Health Policies:

- a) Health: My Family Members is in excellent health and physical condition and has no medical, psychological, physical, or metal condition which has not been disclosed to Little Mustard Seed Campus, Inc. on the Registration Form. My family Members does not have any infectious, contagious, or communicable diseases. I understand that verification of immunizations and tuberculosis testing is not required for attendance at a drop-in learning center.
- b) Illness: In the event that my Family Members becomes sick with a contagious illness after visiting Little Mustard Seed Campus, Inc. and the visit to Little Mustard Seed Campus, Inc. occurred during the gestation period of such illness, I agree to notify Little Mustard Seed as soon as possible to enable Little Mustard Seed Campus, Inc. in its discretion, to notify each family of all the children who may have been exposed.

5. Medical Procedures:

- a) General Medical Guidelines/Discretion: Although Little Mustard Seed Campus, Inc. tries to provide a safe environment; it is possible that My Family Members could get injured. In such event, I authorize Little Mustard Seed Campus, Inc. to follow its internal procedures, including simple first aid as reasonably appropriate; however, I understand that Little Mustard Seed Campus, Inc. shall not be required to strictly follow those guidelines when, in Little Mustard Seed Campus, Inc. judgment, circumstances may require otherwise.
- b) Medical Authorization: In the event that Little Mustard Seed Campus, Inc. determines that emergency medical attention is necessary for my Family Members, Little Mustard Seed Campus, Inc. is authorize by me or whomever signs my Family Member in for that day, to act as agent of for me/my Family and to give my permission for my Family Members to be attended by a physician in such circumstances as Little Mustard Seed Campus, Inc. deems necessary.
- 6. Safety/Indemnity: I agree that Little Mustard Seed Campus, Inc. may take action which it considers prudent to protect the safety of my Family Members, and other people visiting Little Mustard Seed Campus, Inc. I further agree to indemnify defend and hold Little Mustard Seed Campus, Inc. (and its Officers, Directors, Agents, and Employees) harmless from and against all actions, claims, or liability, including attorney fees and court costs, directly or indirectly caused by my Family Members or resulting from any inaccuracy or omission made by me in completing the Registration Form.
- 7. State of California Licensing Requirements (Title 22 Section 101195(b) and (c)): The Department or licensing agency shall have the authority to interview children, or staff, and to inspect and audit child or facility records without prior consent; and to observe the physical condition of the children, including conditions which could indicate abuse, neglect, or inappropriate placement, and to have a licensed medical professional physically examine the children.

8. Additional Requirements:

- a) As a condition to my use of Little Mustard Seed, I have accurately completed and signed the Registration Form and Release. I understand that Little Mustard Seed Campus, Inc. will rely on this information in caring for my Family Members.
- b) I agree to pay all cost and attorney fees arising out of any action relating to this Agreement, the Registration Form, or the Release for collection purposes or Otherwise.

I HAVE READ THE ABOVE CAREFULLY AND HAVE FULLY UNDERSTOOD THE CONTENT AND CONSEQUENCES OF THIS AGREEMENT BEFORE SIGNING

Signature of participant; If under 18, by Parent/Legal Guardian	
D	
Date	